PDSM 1109 450 165

	DAC Order Number	API Number Operato	ır	County /			
	HOB - 0450	30-025-29792 XTB Energy	.	Lea / Fee			
	Order Date	Well Name	Number	Location			
	4/04/11	Dauron	2	J UL Sec T (+Dir) R (+Dir)			
Pool 1	60240	Tubb Bil & Gas (DIL)	0il % 20%	Gas % WH & 3			
Pool 2	19190	Drinkard	80%	80% ()			
Pool 3							
Pool 4							
	Comments: Pos-	fed RBDMS 04/04/11	<u>Am</u>				

DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE CALCULATIONS:	AP1 = 30-02 DHC-HOB.D	5-29792 450
OPERATOR: XTO Energy Inc	- DAC-HOBED	()
PROPERTY NAME: Dauron		
WNULSTR: $\frac{4}{2} - J_{1} + 215 - 370$		
SECTION I: 4602402 POOL NO. 1 Tubo Gila Cas DIL	ALLOWABLE AMOUNT 142 284 MCF	2000
POOL NO. 2 Drin Kard	142 852 MCF	6000
POOL NO. 3	MCF	
POOL NO. 4POOL TO	OTALS <u>284</u> 1136 MCF	CDC
SECTION II: POOL NO. 1 Tubb Dila Gas	01L 20%	20%
POOL NO. 2 Drinkard	808 × 284 = 227.2	80%
POOL NO. 3	<22	>
POOL NO. 4	,	
OIL SECTION III: 40% / 142 = 1715 (178)	<u>GAS</u>	
SECTION IV: $20\% \times 178 = 35.6 \times 36$ $80\% \times 178 = 142.4 \times 142$		

Submit 3 Copies To Appropriate District State of New Mexico	Form C-103					
Office Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources	June 19, 2008					
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NAGSTON TO THE CONTROL DISTRICT	WELL API NO. 30-025-29792					
District III 1301 W. Grand Ave., Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Bruzos Rd., Aztec, NM 88410 District III 1000 S. S. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505	5. Indicate Type of Lease					
1000 Rio Bruzos Rd., Aztec, NM 8RPR 0 4 2011 Santa Fe, NM 87505	STATE FEE					
District LV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe. N. OBBSOCO 87505	6. State Oil & Gas Lease No.					
87505 4080						
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSALS TO DRILL OR TO DEEPEN OR PLUG BACK TO A DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT" (FORM C-101) FOR SUCH PROPOSALS.)	7. Lease Name or Unit Agreement Name: Dauron					
1. Type of Well: Oil Well X Gas Well Other	8. Well Number 2					
2. Name of Operator XTO Energy, Inc.	9. OGRID Number 005380					
3. Address of Operator 200 N. Loraine, Ste. 800 Midland, TX 79701	10. Pool name or Wildcat Wantz; AB0					
4. Well Location Lat 10						
Unit Letter J: 3535 feet from the North line and	1980 feet from the East tine					
Section 1 Township 21S Range 37E	NMPM County Lea					
11. Elevation (Show whether DR, RKB, RT, GR, 6 3545' GL	etc.)					
12. Check Appropriate Box to Indicate Nature of Notice,	Report, or Other Data					
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO: SUI	BSEQUENT REPORT OF:					
PERFORM REMEDIAL WORK PLUG AND ABANDON REMEDIAL WORK	☐ ALTERING CASING ☐					
TEMPORARILY ABANDON CHANGE PLANS COMMENCE DRIL	LING OPNS. P AND A					
PULL OR ALTER CASING MULTIPLE COMPL CASING/CEMENT	JOB 🔲					
DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE X						
OTHER: OTHER:						
 Describe proposed or completed operations. (Clearly state all pertinent details, and g of starting any proposed work). SEE RULE 1103. For Multiple Completions: Attac or recompletion. 	ive pertinent dates, including estimated date the wellbore diagram of proposed completion DHC-HOB-0450					
1. Division Order No. $\mathcal{VI3b3}$	DAC 400 0 130					
2. Pools: Tubb oil/gas=oil (60240) & Drinkard oil/gas=oil (19190)						
 Tubb perfs 6479-6728', & Drinkard perfs 6897-7024' Allocations based on well tests (prior to well being downhole compared to the second perfect of the	mminaled) . Tubb 20% oil 20% ass					
20% water, Drinkard 80% oil, 80% gas, 80% water	minifigied, - Tubb 20% Off, 20% gas,					
5. Commingling will not reduce the value of total remaining production.						
6. N/A - Ownership is identical 7. This is a state well so notification of BLM is not required						
7. This is a state well so notification of BLM is not required						
Spud Date: Rig Release Date:						
I hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to the best of my knowled	ge and belief.					
SIGNATURE Yorthy Usias TITLE Regulate	pry Analyst DATE 4/4/11					
Type or print name Patty Urias E-mail address:	oenergy.com					
For State Use Only						
APPROVED BY TITLE	DATE APR 0 4 2011					
Conditions of Approval (If any):	DATE					

District 1 State of New Mexico
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources State of New Mexico Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, 1APR8104 2U17 Submit to Appropriate District Office OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION District III State Lease - 4 Copies 1220 South St. Francis Dr. 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NMODBSUCL Fee Lease - 3 Copies Santa Fe, NM 87505 District IV [] AMENDED REPORT 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT I API Number ² Pool Code ³ Pool Name 30-025-29792 60240 Tubb ⁴ Property Code ⁵ Property Name 6 Well Number 18305 Dauron ⁷OGRID №. 8 Operator Name 9 Elevation 005380 XTO Energy, Inc 3545' GL ¹⁰Surface Location UL or lot no. Section Township Lot. Idn Range Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line Соипту 37E 1 21S 3535 North 1980 East Lea Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Section Township Lot. Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or Infill 14 Consolidation Code NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION ¹⁷OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and bellef, and that this organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral Interest in the land including the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to drill this well at this location pursuant to a contract with an owner of such a mineral or working interest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore entered by the division. 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my bellef. Date of Survey .

Certificate Number

RECEIVED

State of New Mexico
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 8824PR 0 4 2011
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources
District III
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 8824PR OIL CONSERVATION
District III
1000 R in Process T

Form C-102 Revised October 12, 2005

Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM	87410		Santa Fe,	NM 8	37505		-	ree Lease - 3 Copies
District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe,	NM 87505			,			l A	MENDED REPORT
		LOCATIO	N AND AC	CREA	GE DEDICA	TION PLA	T	
¹ API Number	² Poo	² Pool Code ³ Pool N			me			
30-025-29792	19	19190 Drinkard				ard		
⁴ Property Code			⁵ Pro	⁵ Property Name				6 Well Number
18305			Dauron					2.
⁷ OGRID №.			⁸ Operator Name				⁹ Elevation	
005380			XTO E	Energy, Inc.				3545' GL
			¹⁰ Surface	e Locat	ion			
UL or lot no. Section To	wnship	Range Lo		rom the	North/South line	Feet from the	Enst/West lin	e County
1/10 1	215	37E	353	5	North	1980	East	Lea
		¹ Bottom H	ole Location	If Diff	erent From Sur	face		
UL or lot no. Section To	wnship	Range Lo	ot. Idn Feet f	from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West lin	e County
12 Dedicated Acres 13 Joint or	Infill 14 Con	solidation Code	15 Order No.		<u> </u>			
40								
NO ALLOWABLE WILL	BE ASSIGN	ED TO THIS	COMPLETIC	N UN	TIL ALL INTER	ESTS HAVE	BEEN CON	SOLIDATED OR A

NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

16 I ¹⁷ OPERATO	OD CEDTIFIC ATION
$oxed{1}$. The first term $oxed{1}$ is the first of $oxed{1}$ and $oxed{1}$ is the first term $oxed{1}$ and $oxed{1}$ is the first term $oxed{1}$ and $oxed{1}$ is the first term $oxed{1}$ in $oxed{1}$	or continuention
I hereby certify that to	he information contained herein is true and
complete to the best of	f my knowledge and beltef, and that this
organization either on	was a working interest or unleased mineral
futerest in the land by	cluding the proposed bottom hale location
	this well at this location pursuant to a
R - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	er of such a mineral or working interest, or
Harris Communication of the	g agreement or a compulsory pooling order
heretofore entered by	[4] [0.1] a [4] a [4] a [4] a [4] b [4] a [4] a [4] b [4] a [4] a [4] b [4] a [4] b
neretojore enierea oy	(ne division:
	4.32.2.34.4.4.1.21.1
Control of the second of the s	Jupo 12/1/16
Signoture	Date
Para Para Para Para Para Para Para Para	Irias
Printed Name ()	信義を含む、シアンとい語した
IBSI IR VEY	OR CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify that it	ie well tocation shown on this plat
His transfer of the contract	notes of actual surveys made by
Harris Andrew Company Andrew Company Andrew Andre	rvision, and that the same is true
ind correct to the bes	7. by 119 theres.
	통통 살았다. 나는 나는 나는 다니다.
Date of Survey	STANDARD BOOK SECTION
Signature and Seal of Pro	fessional Surveyer:
肥本的 化双氯酚 医特克尼氏 化二甲基甲基苯甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基甲基	
圖리하는 그 것 같은 한 기원교수는 한 학교 시작 하는 지원하는 그 세계 하는 그는 그 사람이 되었다. 학생	
	对这种特别的基础在15000000000000000000000000000000000000
Certificate Number	